| COURT FILE NUMBER | 1403-13215 | Clerk's Stamp |
|---|---|---------------|
| COURT | COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA | |
| JUDICIAL CENTRE | EDMONTON | |
| PLAINTIFF | E CONSTRUCTION LTD. | |
| DEFENDANTS | SPRAGUE-ROSSER CONTRACTING CO. LTD. and REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF WOOD BUFFALO | |
| DOCUMENT | NOTICE OF APPLICATION (ASSERTION OF TRUST CLAIM) | |
| ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT | [Insert contact information for Applicant or its counsel] | |

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT(S)

This Application is made against you. You are a Respondent.

You have the right to state your side of this matter before the Court.

To do so, you must be in Court when the application is heard as shown below:

| Date: | June 22, 2017 |
|--------------|--|
| Time: | 10:00 a.m. |
| Where: | Edmonton Court Center |
| Before Whom: | The Honourable Madam Justice J.M. Ross |

Go to the end of this document to see what you can do and when you must do it.

Remedy claimed or sought:

- 1. (the "**Applicant**") applies for:
 - (a) a declaration that it has a beneficial right and interest in the \$4,432,455, plus all accrued interest thereon (the "Funds"), presently held by the solicitors for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. in its capacity as receiver and manager of Sprague-Rosser Contracting Co. Ltd. (the "Receiver"), pursuant to paragraph 29 of the consent order issued in the within proceedings on May 5, 2016; and

(b) an order that the Receiver immediately and forthwith disburse the Funds to the Applicant.

Grounds for making this Application:

2. [Identify all grounds for asserting the beneficial right and interest in the Funds].

Material or evidence to be relied on:

3. [File and serve all evidence relied on in asserting the beneficial right and interest in the Funds or otherwise confirm the only evidence relief on is in the Ninth Receiver's Report].

Applicable Rules:

4. [Identify all Rules relied on in asserting the beneficial right and interest in the Funds].

Applicable Acts and Regulations:

5. [Identify all Acts and Regulations relied on in asserting the beneficial right and interest in the Funds].

Any irregularity complained of or objection relied on:

6. N/A.

How the Application is proposed to be heard or considered:

7. The Applicant proposes that the Application be heard in person with one, some or all of the parties present, and subject to any further direction from the Honourable Court in terms of scheduling similar applications in an efficient and convenient manner.

WARNING

If you do not come to Court either in person or by your lawyer, the Court may give the applicant(s) what they want in your absence. You will be bound by any order that the Court makes. If you want to take part in this application, you or your lawyer must attend in Court on the date and at the time shown at the beginning of the form. If you intend to rely on an affidavit or other evidence when the application is heard or considered, you must reply by giving reasonable notice of the material to the applicant.